subsequently elected to sell the building and property during fiscal year 2004.  The sale arrangement included
the removal of  $238,296 of capitalized costs and $150,161 of accumulated deprecation from the District’s ac-
counting records.  The sale generated a $666,165 gain which is reported as a special item on the government-
wide financial statements.

Financial Section 63

PROVO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Notes to Basic Financial Statements

June 30, 2004

15.  RESTATEMENT - INCLUSION OF COMPONENT UNIT

The District is subject to the requirements outlined in GASB Statement No. 39—Determining Whether
Certain Organizations are Component Units.  This standard requires the District to report the Provo School
District Foundation for Excellence as a blended component unit as part of the reporting entity.  The District’s
Foundation was previously reported as an agency fund type.  Although the District believes the Foundation’s
activities are immaterial to the District’s overall activities, the District is providing the following FY 2003
restatement for further clarification for readers of this report:

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

Restatement
June 30, 2003

As previously reported
June 30, 2003

Foundation
June 30, 2003

Restated Totals
June 30, 2003

Total assets $ 30,155,850 $ 763,321 $ 30,919,171

Total liabilities 23,527,590 - 23,527,590

Total fund balances 6,628,260 763,321 7,391,581

Total liabilities and
   fund balances

$ 30,155,850

$ 763,321

$ 30,919,171

Statement of Net Assets
Restatement

June 30, 2003

As previously reported
June 30, 2003

Foundation
June 30, 2003

Restated Totals
June 30, 2003

Total assets $ 90,303,585 $ 763,321 $ 91,066,906

Total liabilities 70,796,875 - 70,796,875

Total net assets 19,506,710 763,321 20,270,031

Total liabilities and
   net assets

$ 90,303,585

$ 763,321

$ 91,066,906

64 Provo City School District

Combining & Individual Fund
Financial Statements & Schedules

Combining & Individual Fund
Financial Statements & Schedules

Financial Section

wasatchELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Financial Section 65

Special Revenue Funds
Special revenue funds generally account for the revenues and expenditures that are restricted to specific pro-
grams or projects.  The district’s special revenue funds are as follows:

•  Food Services Fund - to account for the operation of the school lunch and breakfast